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FINAL 1993 DIVISION I WOMEN'S BASKETBALL STATISTICS REPORT 

Institution D e l a w a r e 

ONLY GAMES AGAINST FOUR-YEAR U S COLLEGES ARE INCLUDED IN STATISTICS AND WON-LOST RECORD 

for 28 Games Head coach J o v c e P e r r v 
(number) 

Full season record 17 - 1 1 
(won) (lost) 

Conference name N o r t h A t l a n t i c C o n f e r e n c e conference record _-8 ~ 6 
tClassbyFr So Jr Sr 

Code 
No 

^ 

c 
<3 

'̂ 1 

OTHERS 

FIRST and LAST NAME 

Mol ly L a r k i n 

e r e l van Z a n t e i 

o l i e e n McNamara 

J e n L i p i n s k i 

Den i se y o j c i e c l : 

Bev S a n t e e 
w a n s a 
S h a c k e l f o r d 

H e a t h e r M i l e s 

S a r a G i e d z i n s k i 

Cami Ruck 

J i l l Konton Fi 

Mar ianne Coyne 

tci 

Sr 

J r 

Sc 

Sr 

F r 

So 

J r 

F r 

J r 

F r 

. - r 

F r 

Pos-Ht 

F 5-lC 

C 6 - 1 

F 6-0 

G 5-6 

3 5-9 

3 5-9 

F 5 -1 ] 

F 6 - 1 

G 5-7 

G 5-S 

F 6 - ] 

F 6 - ] 

5 (Niimhnr (if playerq ) 

G 
TOTALFIELDGOALS 

Scored 

28 .35 

28 .30 

28 

28 

28 

.47 

97 

71 

28 51 

28 24 

27 

23 

15 

17 

11 

8 

0 

3 

1 

0 

Atts 

321 

264 

314 

246 

168 

146 

70 

16 

17 

9 

4 

6 

Pct 

421 

492 

46f 

39^ 

42 ; 

349 

. 3 4 ; 

50C 

OOC 

3 3 : 

25C 

OOC 

3-PT FIELD GOALS 

Scored 

4 

43 

0 

17 

0 

0 

0 

0 

Atts 

22 

Lom 

6 

58 

1 

9 

1 

1 

Pct 

18: 

42 ( 

00 

29: 

. 00 

000 

000 

FREETHROWS | 

Scored 

78 

88 

51 

51 

25 

25 

27 

5 

14 

3 

5 

.00( 2 

Atts 

100 

111 

79 

64 

47 

35 

38 

8 

19 

7 

8 

2 

Pct 

78 

79 

. 6 5 

.797 

.489 

.714 

. 7 1 1 

.625 

.737 

429 

.625 

REBOUNDS g ASSISTS 

No Avg 1 No 

16(i 5 <-. 81 

.53 

!54 

91 

10! 

71 

71 

25 

8 

2 

8 

L.OO) 1 

5 5 

9 1 

3 . 3 

3 . 8 

2 5 

2 . 5 

0 9 

0 4 

0 1 

0 . 5 

0 1 

27 

26 

80 

90 

54 

17 

3 

7 

3 

0 

1 

Avg 

2 9 

1 0 

0 9 

2 9 

3 .2 

1 9 

0 6 

0 . 1 

0 . 3 

0 2 

0 0 

0 1 

BLKD SHOTS 

No 

12 

28 

44 

3 

3 

1 

2 

2 

0 

0 

0 

0 

Avg 

4 

(v»on) 

STEALS 1 

No 

34 

1.C27 

1 i 

0 ] 

0 ] 

0 

. 1 

O J 

47 

Avg 

1 2 

1.0 

1 7 

5 8 2 . 1 

63 

25 

15 

0 

0 CIO 

0 C 

O.C 

0 C 

2 

1 

1 

2 . 3 

9 

5 

D.O 

D 4 

0 1 

0 1 

0 1 

(lost) 

POINTS 1 

No 

352 

248 

345 

288 

165 

144 

75 

21 

14 

9 

7 

2 

Avg 

12 -) 

12 3 

12 \ 

10 ; 

5 9 

5 . 1 

2 7 

0 . 9 

0 6 

0 6 

0 4 

0 2 

Totals 

Own 

POINTS TOTAL FIELD GOALS 

Number Avg Scored Atts 

177(63 2 

Opps L804 

Scoring 
Margm _ 

64 4 

1 2 

667 

703 

158] 

Pct 

.422 

3-PT FIELD GOALS 

Scored Atts Pct 

188!' 37:95 

64L99 322 

329 289 

FREETHROWS 

Scored Atts 

30: 

372 518 

450 

Pct 

REBOUNDS 

Player 
STeam 

.718L102 39 ;4 

6731193 

Rebound 
Margin_ 

Avg 

t i l 6 

3 2 

Dead 
Ball 

45 

36 

Total 
Rebsj 

Total 

1147 914 

2Z93 

Shots 
Missed B No 

ASSISTS 

122?1186 

2100 

Avg 

38921.4 

36313.0 

BLKD SHOTS STEALS 

No Avg n No Avg 

;7o 

95 J 4 

i 
28310 1^31 

32711 7 

FOULS 

No Disq 

J12 

TOs 

No 

599 

18531 

Total Shots 
Missed 
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1992-93 BASKETBALL RECORD 
Please list games in order played After opponents name indicate overtime games with OT 2-CfT etc After opponents score indicate home games 
by(H) away games by (A) and neutral sites by 1 2 3 etc and I ist below** List attendance for ALL games regardless of site Attendance should include 
all students at the game—regardless of whether they paid admission If you do not charge admission or count attendance please estimate the total 
number of spectators at each home game If you have more than one home court please include all games played in your home city or nearby cities 
in which you would be regarded as having the home crowd In the table below separate those home games played as double-headers with the men s 
team (that is, one admission pnce for both games) from those home games played alone using an x' in the DH column Please remember—only 
games against four-year, U S colleges are Included in statistics or In won-lost records. 

Your institution Delaware 

OPPONENT 

Lehigh 

2 Temple 

g La faye t t e 

OWN 
SCORE 

78 

74 

51 

OPP 
SCORE 

55 

53 

42 
O I 

, Delaware St 81 
4 . 

g Towson State 59 

g George Mason 45 

J Fair Dickin 72 
Pittsburgh 

56 
49 
80 
68 

51 68 
o — -

9 St Joseph's 38 
.,0 Princeton 

57 
68 63 

11 Pennsylvania 59 

12 New Hampshire 63 

13 Maine 56_ 

14 UMBC 

70 
89 
53 

81 63 
15 Boston Univ 60 59 J_ _ 

16 Northeastern 60 

17 Vermont 60_ 

18 Hartford 

52 
83 

59 75 

19 Drexel 68 62 

20 Hartford 

21 Vermont 

70 57 
55 77 

22 Northeastern 57 

23 Boston U OT 76 

24 Maine 53 

72 
70 
58 

25 New Hamp. OT 73 

26 Drexel OT 68 

67 
67 

s 
I D 
T H 
E 

A 

H 

H 

T^ 
H 
A ^ _ 

J^_ 
A ^ _ 

A ^ _ 

_A _ 

_H__ 

_A, _ 

_A _ 

H_ 

Î  

A. _ 

A. _ 

A. JC 

Ii 

H. _ 

A. _ 

A. _ 

H__ 

H. _ 

H X 

ATTENDANCE 

176 

250 

350 
500 
200 
357 
128 
103 
734 
153 

200 
148 
1030 

447 

760 
535 
3228 

169 
2000 

250 
922 
189 
90 
559 

590 
5000 

1992-93 INDIVIDUAL SINGLE-GAME HIGHS 
(List all performances equaling or bettenng indicated 
mimmums Use additional space at bottom if needed) 

No Player Opponent Date 

Pts (48) . 

FGM (20) . 

FGA (30) . 

3FGM (10). 

3FGA(20)-

FTM(17) . 

FTA (25) . 

Rbs (28) . 

Ast (19) . 

Blks (12) -

Stl (12) . 

OPPONENT 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

Hartford 

Vermont 

OWN 
SCORE 

73 

"62" 

OPP 
SCORE 

64 

75 

I 
T 
E 

H 

A~ 

D ATTENDANCE 
H 

250 

3050 

NEUTRAL SITES (Arena City State) 

^ Fitzgerald FH, Pittsburgh, PA 

Attendance (Include students and estimate if necessary) 

TOTAL 
GAMES ATTENDANCE 

Home games played as double-headers witti mens 
team (one admission pnce for both games) 

Home games played alone 

Total for all home games (add the two above) 

Road games 

Neutral-site games 
Total season^ attendance all games 

(add the three above) 

5000 

12 5313 

13 10313 

15 12055 

128 
28 22368 

1992-93 TEAM SINGLE-GAME HIGHS 
(List ah performances equalmg or bettenng indicated 

minimums Use additional space at bottom left if needed) 

vs Opponent Date 

FGM (55) _ 

FGA (100) . 

FG%(65 0) 

3FGM (14) . 

3FGA (25) . 

, (FGA _ 

_ (FGM 

- ( Of 

. (3FGA , 

. (3FGM . 

3FG%(650 Smade) 

FTM (40) (FTA 

FTA (50) (FTM . 

Of , 

FT%(860 24 made) 

PF (50) 

of , 

Rebounds (60) 

AODITIONAL SINGLE-GAME HIGHS 

Reb margin (30) 

1(35) 

. to . 

Blocked shots (15) 

Steals (25) 

Signature of reporting official Title 


